

Supremo NV

FLO ID 1247

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Coffee

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 03 Jan 2027

Address Koning Albert I Laan 94 C, bus 101, B-8200, Brugge, Belgium

03 Jan 2023

Issue Date

T. Waguel

Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer







Supremo NV

FLO ID 1247

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Supremo NV with FLO ID 1247 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

- · Fairtrade Trader Standard
- Fairtrade Standard for Coffee

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader SCORE

• FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







Supremo NV

FLO ID 1247

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Supremo NV with FLO ID 1247 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
03 Jan 2023	Importing from country of origin	Coffee	Not specified
	Premium Payer, Price Payer		







Supremo NV

FLO ID 1247

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Supremo NV with FLO ID 1247 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Supremo NV	as of 1st certification	Koning Albert I Laan 94 C, bus 101, B-8200, Brugge, Belgium	Premium Payer, Price Payer

Subcontracted Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Katoen Natie Commodities <mark>Antwerp</mark>	16 Sep 2022	Luithagen haven 9, 2030 Antwerp Belgium	Packager, Storer
Molenbergnatie NV	08 Jun 2020	Noorderlaan 121, 2030 Antwerpen Belgium	Blender, Packager, Storer
Schwarze & Consort GmbH Tim Wisser	16 Sep 2022	Hamburg Germany	
Vollers Hamburg GmbH	16 Sep 2022	Rossweg 20, 20457 Hamburg Germany	Blender, Packager, Storer



